
CSMX ROVER WFO WFO WFO GXCC GXCC

31-Mar 28-Apr 29-Jun 10-Aug 11-Aug 06-Oct 07-Oct

Pos COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION CLASS ROUND 1 ROUND 2 ROUND 3 ROUND 4 ROUND 5 ROUND 6 ROUND 7

1 BLAKE GUTZEIT 03231 E2 KZN E2 22 38 13 22 25 22 142

2 KYLE FLANAGAN 01495 77 KZN E1 5 16 33 22 18 22 25 141

3 WILLIAM OOSTHUIZEN 01313 110 WC E1 20 18 27 20 15 18 20 138

4 LLOYD KIRK 13474 226 EC E2 11 15 24 14 14 14 16 108

5 MATTHEW GREEN 01008 47 KZN E1 9 10 23 15 11 15 13 96

6 BRENDON SMITH 01065 E18 WC E2 12 7 20 16 10 16 11 92

7 LUKE WALKER 01971 251 NR E2 8 17 18 12 13 15 83

8 WILLIAM-WADE SLATER 01958 157 KZN E2 DNF DNF 30 25 16 71

9 SCOTT BOUVERIE 01996 771 KZN E2 13 DNF 20 20 18 71

10 DWAYNE KLEYNHANS 04612 114 NR E1 18 20 21 59

11 BRADLEY COX 02323 34 KZN E1 14 14 14 DNF 10 DNF 52

12 STEFAN VAN DEVENTER 01932 441 KZN E1 16 9 DNF 12 14 51

13 WADE YOUNG 03341 55 KZN E2 25 DNF 25 50

14 TRAVIS TEASDALE 02909 69 KZN E2 22 25 47

15 JANIEL DE VILLERS 01649 474 WC E1 15 DNF 15 13 DNF 43

16 MAURITZ MEIRING 01849 159 NR E2 11 12 23

17 CALVIN HUME 01190 21 KZN E1 10 DNF 11 DNF 21

18 EDUAN BESTER 02615 90 NR E1 6 13 DNF DNF DNF 19

19 MAX JORDAAN 02436 217 KZN E1 7 11 DNF 18

20 CHASE ORSMOND 01403 41 KZN E2 18 18

21 MARK GARLAND 05380 33 NR E2 DNF DNF DNF DNF 8 9 17

22 MARCEL HENLE 15835 363 KZN E1 8 6 DNF 14

23 HAYDEN LOUW 02532 420 KZN E2 12 DNF 12

24 GARY DUNSTONE 13159 627 KZN E1 12 DNF DNF 12

25 KEEGAN PHILLIPS 03143 442 NR E2 2 DNF 0 DNF DNF DNF 8 10

26 ADAM BAC 05339 198 NR E2 DNF 10 10

27 PAUL GROBLER 15362 670 NR E2 9 9

28 WILLIAM LUXFORD 01052 118 KZN E1 DNF DNF DNF 9 DNF 9

29 DANIEL VAN ZYL 01235 282 KZN E2 DNF 8 DNF 8

30 BRYCE VAN HEERDEN 150357 X NR E2 7 DNF 7

31 MARK DUNSTONE 13158 383 KZN E1 6 DNF 6

32 TIM YOUNG 01530 104 EP E2 DNF 5 5

33 KIRSTEN LANDMAN 06033 117 NR E2 4 DNF DNF DNF DNF 4

34 JARYD SPALDING 02557 444 NR E1 3 DNF 0 DNF DNF DNF 3

35 JARRYD NASH 13842 913 KZN E2 3 3

36 JUSTIN ZIETSMAN 11236 509 KZN E1 2 DNF 2

37 HEINRICH ZELLHUBER 02555 436 KZN E1 DNF DNF DNF 0

38 AIDAN COLLINS 16557 357 WC E2 DNF DNF 0

39 REECE BATEMAN 15305 X KZN E2 DNF 0

40 LIAM MOSCHIDES 13899 481 KZN E2 DNF DNF DNF 0

41 RODRIC VAN DER WESTHUIZEN 15309 524 NR E2 DNF 0

42 NICK FLOROS 10114 786 KZN E2 DNF DNF 0

43 GARETH COLE 01282 91 KZN E2 DNF 0

44 LUKE DUNSTONE 13744 830 KZN E2 DNF DNF DNF 0

45 MATT FLANAGAN 13988 433 KZN E2 DNF DNF DNF 0

46 MATTHEW LANGTON 15200 567 KZN E2 DNF DNF DNF 0

47 JOHAN LUBBE 13017 92 FS E2 DNF 0

48 JASON STAY 16142 X KZN E2 DNF 0

49 DARRYN ROWBOTHAM 01742 X KZN E2 DNF DNF DNF 0

50 HENDRIK GROBLER 14327 669 KZN E2 DNF DNF DNF 0

51 TEHGAN HINDMARCH 02673 272 WC E1 DNF DNF 0

52 RENIER DU PLESSIS 03933 416 WC E1 DNF 0

53 BRAAM NEL 15025 637 WC E1 DNF 0

54 WILHELM SCHONFELDT 03626 10 WC E1 DNF 0

55 TAKI BOGIAGES 01615 222 NR E2 DNF 0

56 JEANDRE RADYN 03615 950 WC E2 DNF 0

57 MARTHINUS JOUBERT 05454 93 WC E2 DNF 0

58 JORIS JACOB 16379 773 WC E2 DNF 0

59 RICKUS SNYMAN 13338 307 WC E2 DNF 0

60 PIETER-DIRK FOURIE 14869 462 WC E2 DNF 0

61 MICHAEL SWAN 04368 590 BOR E1 DNF 0

62 STEFAN KLEYN 15972 779 WC E2 DNF 0

63 WILLIAM DONIAN 16328 584 BOR E2 DNF 0

64 DEAN SWIFT 09489 609 WC E2 DNF 0

65 WARICK NEAVE 01711 60 KZN E1 DNF 0

66 DENNIS VAN DER MERWE 01086 279 NR E2 DNF DNF 0

67 SEAN FLANAGAN 13915 224 KZN E2 0 DNF DNF 0

68 SIMON NEAVES 16536 112 KZN E1 DNF 0

69 JOHN ROBERTSON 12971 106 KZN E1 DNF 0

70 TRISTAN TAMSEN 16938 179 KZN E1 DNF 0

71 SEAN JOHNSTONE 04244 192 NR E2 DNF 0

72 RYAN ROSSLER 13476 775 KZN E2 0 DNF DNF 0

34 29 42 32 32 20 17 29

                                                                                                                            FINAL 2018 SOUTH AFRICAN NATIONAL ENDURO CHAMPIONSHIP - OVERALL

TOTAL

05-11-18
MOTORSPORT SOUTH AFRICA



CSMX ROVER WFO WFO WFO GXCC GXCC

31-Mar 28-Apr 29-Jun 10-Aug 11-Aug 06-Oct 07-Oct

Pos

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION ROUND 1 ROUND 2 ROUND 3 ROUND 4 ROUND 5 ROUND 6 ROUND 7

1 KYLE FLANAGAN 01495 77 KZN 10 20 38 25 25 25 25 168

2 WILLIAM OOSTHUIZEN 01313 110 WC 25 22 33 22 22 22 22 168

3 MATTHEW GREEN 01008 47 KZN 14 14 30 20 18 20 18 134

4 DWAYNE KLEYNHANS 04612 114 NR 22 25 27 74

5 BRADLEY COX 02323 34 KZN 16 18 23 DNF 16 DNF 73

6 STEFAN VAN DEVENTER 01932 441 KZN 20 13 DNF 18 20 71

7 JANIEL DE VILLERS 01649 474 WC 18 DNF 24 20 DNF 62

8 CALVIN HUME 01190 21 KZN 15 DNF 21 36

9 EDUAN BESTER 02615 90 NR 11 16 DNF DNF DNF 27

10 MAX JORDAAN 02436 217 KZN 12 15 DNF 27

11 MARCEL HENLE 15835 363 KZN 13 12 DNF 25

12 JARYD SPALDING 02557 444 NR 9 DNF 15 DNF DNF DNF 24

13 GARY DUNSTONE 13159 627 KZN 21 DNF DNF 21

14 DANIEL VAN ZYL 01235 282 KZN 20 20

15 MARK DUNSTONE 13158 383 KZN 18 DNF 18

16 JUSTIN ZIETSMAN 11236 509 KZN 17 DNF 17

17 WILLIAM LUXFORD 01052 118 KZN DNF DNF DNF 15 DNF 15

18 BRAAM NEL 15025 637 WC DNF 0

19 HEINRICH ZELLHUBER 02555 436 KZN DNF DNF DNF 0

20 MICHAEL SWAN 04368 590 BOR DNF 0

21 RENIER DU PLESSIS 03933 416 WC DNF 0

22 TEHGAN HINDMARCH 02673 272 WC DNF DNF 0

23 WILHELM SCHONFELDT 03626 10 WC DNF 0

24 WARICK NEAVE 01711 60 KZN DNF 0

25 SIMON NEAVES 16536 112 KZN DNF 0

26 TRISTAN TAMSEN 16938 179 KZN DNF 0

0

17 15 16 11 11 8 7 12

                                                                                                   FINAL 2018 SOUTH AFRICAN NATIONAL ENDURO CHAMPIONSHIP - E1

TOTAL



CSMX ROVER WFO WFO WFO GXCC GXCC

31-Mar 28-Apr 29-Jun 10-Aug 11-Aug 06-Oct 07-Oct

Pos COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION ROUND 1 ROUND 2 ROUND 3 ROUND 4 ROUND 5 ROUND 6 ROUND 7

1 BLAKE GUTZEIT 03231 E2 KZN 22 38 16 22 25 25 148

2 LLOYD KIRK 13474 226 EC 16 20 30 18 16 18 20 138

3 BRENDON SMITH 01065 E18 WC 18 15 27 20 14 20 15 129

4 LUKE WALKER 01971 251 NR 16 23 22 15 16 18 110

5 SCOTT BOUVERIE 01996 771 KZN 20 DNF 20 22 22 84

6 WILLIAM-WADE SLATER 01958 157 KZN DNF DNF 33 25 18 76

7 WADE YOUNG 03341 55 KZN 25 DNF 25 50

8 TRAVIS TEASDALE 02909 69 KZN 22 25 47

9 KEEGAN PHILLIPS 03143 442 NR 14 DNF 12 DNF DNF DNF 12 38

10 MAURITZ MEIRING 01849 159 NR 15 16 31

11 MARK GARLAND 05380 33 NR DNF DNF DNF DNF 14 13 27

12 CHASE ORSMOND 01403 41 KZN 24 24

13 CALVIN HUME 01190 21 KZN 21 DNF 21

14 PAUL GROBLER 15362 670 NR 20 20

15 HAYDEN LOUW 02532 420 KZN 18 DNF 18

16 TIM YOUNG 01530 104 EP DNF 18 18

17 JARRYD NASH 13842 913 KZN 17 17

18 KIRSTEN LANDMAN 06033 117 NR 15 DNF DNF DNF DNF 15

19 RYAN ROSSLER 13476 775 KZN 15 DNF DNF 15

20 SEAN FLANAGAN 13915 224 KZN 14 DNF DNF 14

21 ADAM BAC 05339 198 NR DNF 14 14

22 BRYCE VAN HEERDEN 150357 X NR 13 DNF 13

23 TAKI BOGIAGES 01615 222 NR DNF 0

24 JEANDRE RADYN 03615 950 WC DNF 0

25 MARTHINUS JOUBERT 05454 93 WC DNF 0

26 JORIS JACOB 16379 773 WC DNF 0

27 RICKUS SNYMAN 13338 307 WC DNF 0

28 AIDAN COLLINS 16557 357 WC DNF DNF 0

29 PIETER-DIRK FOURIE 14869 462 WC DNF 0

30 WILLIAM DONIAN 16328 584 BOR DNF 0

31 STEFAN KLEYN 15972 779 WC DNF 0

32 DANIEL VAN ZYL 01235 282 KZN DNF DNF 0

33 HENDRIK GROBLER 14327 669 KZN DNF DNF DNF 0

34 REECE BATEMAN 15305 X KZN DNF 0

35 DARRYN ROWBOTHAM 01742 X KZN DNF DNF DNF 0

36 MATTHEW LANGTON 15200 567 KZN DNF DNF DNF 0

37 JOHAN LUBBE 13017 92 FS DNF 0

38 MATT FLANAGAN 13988 433 KZN DNF DNF DNF 0

39 LUKE DUNSTONE 13744 830 KZN DNF DNF DNF 0

40 GARETH COLE 01282 91 KZN DNF 0

41 NICK FLOROS 10114 786 KZN DNF DNF 0

42 RODRIC VAN DER WESTHUIZEN 15309 524 NR DNF 0

43 LIAM MOSCHIDES 13899 481 KZN DNF DNF DNF 0

44 JASON STAY 16142 X KZN DNF 0

45 DENNIS VAN DER MERWE 01086 279 NR DNF DNF 0

46 JOHN ROBERTSON 12971 106 KZN DNF 0

47 SEAN JOHNSTONE 04244 192 NR DNF 0

48 DEAN SWIFT 09489 609 WC DNF 0

0

17 14 27 21 21 12 10 17

                                                                                                                 FINAL 2018 SOUTH AFRICAN NATIONAL ENDURO CHAMPIONSHIP - E2

TOTAL



CSMX ROVER WFO WFO WFO GXCC GXCC

31-Mar 28-Apr 29-Jun 10-Aug 11-Aug 06-Oct 07-Oct

Pos

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION ROUND 1 ROUND 2 ROUND 3 ROUND 4 ROUND 5 ROUND 6 ROUND 7

1 KYLE PURCHASE 01389 255 KZN 22 18 38 20 22 25 25 170

2 KAYDE MANTE 02932 919 KZN 25 25 33 25 22 22 152

3 HEINRICH AUST 02222 202 NR 20 DNF 30 25 20 18 20 133

4 RYAN PELSER 01351 26 NR 18 20 22 18 20 18 116

5 TROY SULLIVAN 01426 153 WC 15 15 24 15 15 16 14 114

6 CAYDEN PURCHASE 01645 265 KZN 13 16 27 16 15 16 103

7 SIDNEY STRYDOM 01045 291 EP 16 22 23 14 DNF DNF 15 90

8 ADAM BAC 05339 198 NR 11 DNF 21 18 14 64

9 NARDUS RABE 01952 63 NR 12 DNF 16 DNF 28

10 JOSH HENDERSON 02802 381 KZN 14 14

11 NOAH MAARTENS 01244 556 KZN 10 DNF 10

12 ETHAN HINDMARCH 09396 271 WC DNF 0

13 TOBIAS NOELKENSMEIER 02255 276 NR DNF DNF 0

14 BLADEN VAN RENSBURG 15302 216 NR DNF 0

15 JAN-RUBEN BOTHA 04260 752 NR DNF 0

0

13 11 7 7 10 8 7 9

13 11 7 7 10 8 0 8

AS PER ART 13

                                                                                                      FINAL 2018 SOUTH AFRICAN NATIONAL ENDURO CHAMPIONSHIP - HIGH SCHOOL

TOTAL



CSMX ROVER WFO WFO WFO GXCC GXCC

31-Mar 28-Apr 29-Jun 10-Aug 11-Aug 06-Oct 07-Oct

Pos COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION ROUND 1 ROUND 2 ROUND 3 ROUND 4 ROUND 5 ROUND 6 ROUND 7

1 WARREN BARWELL 09684 100 NR 20 22 30 22 20 25 22 161

2 BRUCE MAY 02940 67 KZN 22 16 33 20 22 22 25 160

3 HANNES SAAIJMAN 03638 70 NR 15 15 18 18 20 20 106

4 BRIAN CAPPER 05511 131 NR 25 25 25 75

5 GEORGE PURCHASE 01352 243 KZN 12 24 18 DNF 54

6 DALE STOCK 03703 37 EC 18 20 38

7 RYAN PRETORIUS 02800 X KZN 38 DNF 38

8 SCOTT WOODS 02219 48 EC 14 18 32

9 STUART GREGORY 01216 400 KZN 27 27

10 JUAN VAN ROOYEN 04346 12 EC 25 25

11 RYAN SPALL 10190 386 KZN 23 23

12 ROGER FORTE 18206 X KZN 21 21

13 MARK FOX 11585 207 EC 16 DNF DNF 16

14 MORNE PIENAAR 15825 618 EC 14 14

15 LODEWYK JANSEN VAN VUUREN 01150 109 NR 13 13

16 JASON KOZINSKY 05179 522 NR DNF DNF 0

17 DAN FORSYTH 01796 440 WC DNF 0

18 ANDRIES VAN DEN BERG 15769 181 WC DNF 0

0

11 7 7 6 7 4 4 7

11 7 7 0 0 0 0 4

                                                                                                                 FINAL 2018 SOUTH AFRICAN NATIONAL ENDURO CHAMPIONSHIP - SENIOR

TOTAL

CLASS DOES NOT QUALIFY FOR CHAMPIONSHIP STATUS

AS PER ART 13



CSMX ROVER WFO WFO WFO GXCC GXCC

31-Mar 28-Apr 29-Jun 10-Aug 11-Aug 06-Oct 07-Oct

Pos

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION ROUND 1 ROUND 2 ROUND 3 ROUND 4 ROUND 5 ROUND 6 ROUND 7

1 DENZIL TORLAGE 02447 760 KZN 22 22 27 22 22 22 20 157

2 STEVE LANDMAN 04687 624 EC 25 33 20 20 20 118

3 GIDEON MALHERBE 04132 817 WC 18 30 18 DNF 25 25 116

4 WESSEL ACKERMAN 01187 227 WC 25 20 24 18 22 109

5 KEVIN PETERS 02588 633 KZN 38 25 25 88

6 STEPHEN KING 01800 136 NR 20 DNF 18 DNF 38

7 MAX MAIDMAN 01763 828 KZN 23 23

8 KOOS PRINSLOO 16317 X NR 21 21

9 NICK VAN ZYL 04295 169 WC 18 18

10 MURRAY THOMAS 11256 X WC DNF 0

11 PAUL DAVID THOMAS 16575 177 WC DNF 0

12 VALDOR VILJOEN 01621 190 WC DNF 0

13 ELLIO STRIGLIA 09384 165 EC DNF 0

14 JAN BERNING 09785 766 NR DNF 0

15 ALEC COMBRINK 01728 X WC DNF DNF 0

0

8 7 8 4 5 5 3 6

8 7 8 4 0 0 0 4
CLASS DOES NOT QUALIFY FOR CHAMPIONSHIP STATUS

                                                                                                      FINAL 2018 SOUTH AFRICAN NATIONAL ENDURO CHAMPIONSHIP - MASTER

TOTAL

AS PER ART 13



CSMX ROVER WFO WFO WFO GXCC GXCC

31-Mar 28-Apr 29-Jun 10-Aug 11-Aug 06-Oct 07-Oct

Pos

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION ROUND 1 ROUND 2 ROUND 3 ROUND 4 ROUND 5 ROUND 6 ROUND 7

1 DWAIN BARNARD 12797 945 NR 22 25 38 25 25 25 25 185

2 KATLEGO MOGWASA 03093 327 NR 18 22 33 18 22 22 22 157

3 SIMPHIWE ZULU 11112 258 KZN 14 24 20 DNF 15 20 93

4 ARTHUR PETZOLD 10073 512 NR 20 DNF 27 47

5 ZACK DA SILVA 03591 283 NR 22 DNF 18 DNF 40

6 OSCAR MASSANGO 03092 322 NR DNF DNF 23 16 39

7 THABANG KATEES 02364 324 NR 15 DNF DNF 20 DNF 35

8 MANNIE BEZUIDENHOUT 01908 787 KZN 30 30

9 DARREN GRAY 02757 57 KZN 25 DNF 25

10 SONWABILE MDODANA 02359 328 NR DNF 21 DNF DNF 21

11 RIAAN VAN DER WALT 14507 401 KZN 20 20

12 TOBATSI MASEATILE 16708 204 OSA DNF 20 20

13 ECKARD LEICHER 06632 225 WC 16 16

14 TEBOHO MORETLO 16709 250 OSA 13 DNF 13

15 BASIA MASEATILE 10045 252 FS 12 DNF 12

16 EUGENE BIERMAN 03570 983 NR DNF 0

17 CONRAD STOLTZ 16762 180 WC DNF 0

18 JOSEPH MOTENANE 16713 505 OSA DNF 0

19 DUNCAN PALMER 14636 617 EC DNF 0

20 JOHN ROBERTSON 12971 106 KZN DNF 0

21 AUSTIN STUART 08197 573 FS DNF 0

22 CLINTON WHITEHEAD 150365 605 NR DNF 0

23 NICOLA STRAUSS 03102 168 WC DNF 0

0

15 9 11 4 7 8 5 8

                                                                                                     FINAL 2018 SOUTH AFRICAN NATIONAL ENDURO CHAMPIONSHIP - SILVER INTERPROVINCIAL CHALLENGE

TOTAL



Pos MANUFACTURER E1 E2 HS SNR MST E1 E2 HS SNR MST E1 E2 HS SNR MST E1 E2 HS SNR MST E1 E2 HS SNR MST E1 E2 HS SNR MST E1 E2 HS SNR MST

1 YAMAHA 25 16 25 25 22 20 22 25 X X 38 38 X X 27 25 22 X X X 25 22 25 X X 25 25 22 X X X 25 X X X 499

2 KTM 22 20 22 20 20 25 18 20 X 27 X X X X X 20 22 X X 18 22 25 X X 22 X X 323

3 HUSQVARNA 16 18 25 22 16 33 33 22 25 22 18 22 20 X 18 310

4 SHERCO 11 25 16 14 16 22 X X 18 X 30 X X 25 X X X 177

5 BETA 22 25 X 33 X X X 80

6 0

CSMX

31-Mar

ROVER

28-Apr 11-Aug

GXCC

06-Oct

                                                                                           FINAL 2018 SOUTH AFRICAN NATIONAL ENDURO CHAMPIONSHIP - MANUFACTURER

TOTAL

WFO GXCC

07-Oct29-Jun

WFO

10-Aug

WFO


